DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI
DATE SHEET FOR PRE-BOARD I & II

Class - X

SESSION - 2025-26

PRE BOARD -1 PRE BOARD - 1I
DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT

25.11.2025 | Tuesday Mathematics 15.12.2025 | Monday Social Science

27.11.2025 | Thursday Science 17.12.2025 | Wednesday | English

29.11.2025 | Saturday Hindi/Sanskrit/French/German /Spanish | 19.12.2025 | Friday Science

01.12.2025 | Monday Social Science 22.12.2025 | Monday Mathematics

03.12.2025 | Wednesday | English 2412.2025 | Wednesday | Hindi/Sanskrit/ French/German /Spanish

04.12.2025 | Thursday Information Technology/ Artificial 26.12.2025 | Friday Information Technology/ Artificial
Intelligence/Introduction to Financial Intelligence/ Introduction to Financial
Markets Markets

Please Note:-
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debarred from all further examinations.
« OPEN DAY-12/12/2025 (Friday) PB-1
16/01/2026 (Friday) PB-II
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1/C EXAMINATI

Pre - Board I & 11 (2025-2026) will be as per updated pattern and syllabus as prescribed by CBSE.
Duration of Information Technology / Artificial Intelligence and Introduction to Financial Markets will be of two hours.
Duration of remaining examinations will be of three hours.
Reporting Time -7:55 am.

Reading Time - 8:35 a.m. - 8:50 a.m. (15 minutes)

Writing Time-8:50 a.m. - 11:50 a.m.

Parents are required to clear all the dues of their wards before 04/11/2025 (Tuesday)
Use of mobile phone/smart watch/electronic gadgets is strictly prohibited, If anybody is found involved in any such unfair means, he/she will be
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